Schneider Electric Brands
AS-i Metal Enclosed DOL Starters
Class 8340
CONTENTS
Description Page
Product Configuration and Introduction  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2–7
Selection  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8–9
General Specifications  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9–11

This document provided by Barr-Thorp Electric Co., Inc.   800-473-9123    www.barr-thorp.com
AS-i Metal Enclosed DOL Starters
Catalog Number Structure
© 2001–2002 Schneider Electric All Rights Reserved
8
3/02
SELECTION
Catalog Number Structure
LF   1   M   M   03D   A79A74   U
Product Family
LF – AS-i direct-on-line (DOL) starter
Contactor Type
1 – non-reversing
2 – reversing
Enclosure Type
M – metal enclosed
Through the Door Control Type
M – pushbutton control (IP65)
P – rotary handle control (IP55)
Manual Motor Starter Thermal Trip Range
00D – none
02D – 0.16 to 0.25 amps
03D – 0.25 to 0.40 amps
04D – 0.40 to 0.63 amps
05D – 0.63 to 1.0 amps
06D – 1.0 to 1.6 amps
07D – 1.6 to 2.5 amps
08D – 2.5 to 4.0 amps
10D – 4.0 to 6.3 amps
14D – 6.0 to 10.0 amps
16D – 9.0 to 14.0 amps
User Selectable Options
blank – no user options selected
A74 – pluggable power and motor connectors
A79 – local/bus control key operated selector switch
A79A74 – both user options selected
Documentation
U – U.S. documentation, U.S. product markings
This document provided by Barr-Thorp Electric Co., Inc.   800-473-9123    www.barr-thorp.com
AS-i Metal Enclosed DOL Starters
Starter Selection and Ratings
9
3/02 © 2001–2002 Schneider Electric All Rights Reserved
GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS
Starter Selection
Adjustable Thermal
Trip Range (Amps)
Non-Reversing,
Pushbutton Control
Non-Reversing,
Rotary Control
Reversing,
Pushbutton Control
Reversing,
Rotary Control
0.16 to 0.25 LF1MM02D(1)U LF1MP02D(1)U LF2MM02D(1)U LF2MP02D(1)U
0.25 to 0.40 LF1MM03D(1)U LF1MP03D(1)U LF2MM03D(1)U LF2MP03D(1)U
0.40 to 0.63 LF1MM04D(1)U LF1MP04D(1)U LF2MM04D(1)U LF2MP04D(1)U
0.63 to 1.0 LF1MM05D(1)U LF1MP05D(1)U LF2MM05D(1)U LF2MP05D(1)U
1.0 to 1.6 LF1MM06D(1)U LF1MP06D(1)U LF2MM06D(1)U LF2MP06D(1)U
1.6 to 2.5 LF1MM07D(1)U LF1MP07D(1)U LF2MM07D(1)U LF2MP07D(1)U
2.5 to 4.0 LF1MM08D(1)U LF1MP08D(1)U LF2MM08D(1)U LF2MP08D(1)U
4.0 to 6.3 LF1MM10D(1)U LF1MP10D(1)U LF2MM10D(1)U LF2MP10D(1)U
6.0 to 10.0 LF1MM14D(1)U LF1MP14D(1)U LF2MM14D(1)U LF2MP14D(1)U
9.0 to 14.0 LF1MM16D(1)U LF1MP16D(1)U LF2MM16D(1)U LF2MP16D(1)U
 (1)  Insert the appropriate suffix from the following user options into the catalog number above:
User Option Suffix Description
blank No user options selected.
A74 Pluggable power and motor connectors.
A79 Local / bus control key operated selector switch.
A79A74 Both user options as described above.
Examples of correct catalog number sequences:
• LF1MM03DU • LF1MM03DA79U